
42.39 42.29 42.29 42.26 41.85 41.25 40.70 40.54 40.32 40.20 40.20 40.18 40.16 40.13

39.93
40.12

40.34

40.5240.3540.3540.3640.5340.7141.0041.5442.1642.3442.3742.3742.50

42.57 42.50 42.50 42.53 42.35 41.91 41.39 40.98 40.69 40.56 40.44 40.48 40.64

40.57

40.78
40.6740.5740.7140.8941.2241.6542.1842.4742.6142.6142.6342.68

42.94 42.88 42.85

42.74
42.64 42.40 41.89 41.37 41.06 40.80 40.72

40.79

40.9241.0041.2741.6342.1242.5442.8642.9643.07
43.0543.07

43.27

43.32
43.30 43.36 43.10 42.70 42.22

41.80
41.40 41.21 41.06

41.2741.4341.6341.9442.42

42.9043.4543.7843.6743.59

43.80
43.83 43.80

43.69 43.83 44.09 44.17 43.91 43.25
42.62

42.11 41.78 41.58 41.44

IC
CL42.03

41.46

41.46

41.48

41.5641.6641.9142.1542.75
43.61

44.3044.4944.4344.1944.0343.9543.9643.9643.9043.8543.5243.2042.8342.4041.74

42.54 42.96 43.36 43.68 44.10 44.13 44.15 44.18 44.11 44.14 44.25
44.43 44.59

44.50
44.01 43.17 42.53 42.09 41.76

41.95
42.2842.5343.1043.8644.4444.60

44.4744.3144.2244.2544.3244.2644.2144.1543.7443.4343.0942.6742.29

42.85 43.21 43.51 43.82 44.10 44.22 44.32 44.39 44.33

44.33 44.48 44.68 44.78 44.59 44.00 43.20 42.67

43.4744.2644.8445.0144.8544.6444.4644.45

44.4744.3844.2544.0043.8943.5843.2842.93

42.98
43.29

43.57 43.88 44.01 44.18
44.39

44.44
44.48 44.52 44.70 45.04 45.16 45.05 44.54 43.92

44.96
45.2645.3345.2144.8844.6444.50

44.46
44.3844.1944.00

43.8843.5243.21

43.15 43.47 44.00
44.14 44.30 44.43

44.47 44.54 44.65 44.89 45.20 45.38 45.41

45.34
45.1844.9244.65

44.4944.4844.4344.3144.12
43.99

43.4743.08

43.53
43.82 44.18

44.34

43.27
43.4143.5043.3343.2343.22

42.96 42.93 43.06 43.06 43.17 43.12 43.22

42.8942.9343.0143.0042.8042.8942.7242.43

42.31 42.31
42.55 42.64 42.67 42.81 42.6642.66 42.65 42.80

42.6142.4542.5342.4842.4842.5142.4342.27
42.2042.25

42.09 42.13 42.21 42.26 42.34 42.31 42.29 42.27 42.33 42.60

42.4942.2242.0541.9942.0742.1042.13
42.01

41.8042.13

39
.2

6
39

.2
9

39
.3

4
39

.3
6

39
.3

8
39

.3
9

39.20

39.22

39
.2

6

39
.2

8

39.28

39.24

39
.3

6

39
.3

6 39.30

39
.2

6
39

.1
2

39
.1

4
39

.0
3

39
.0

5
39

.2
0

39
.4

3
39

.6
9

39
.9

8
40

.2
0

40
.4

2

40
.5

5

40
.6

0

40
.7

2
40

.7
8

40
.8

2

40
.9

0

40
.9

4

41
.0

1
41

.1
1

41
.1

6

41
.1

0

40
.9

6

40
.9

2

40
.5

6

40
.1

0

39
.9

2

39.64
40.29

40.61 40
.94

41
.22

41
.95

42
.42

42.52 43.15 43.57 43.83 43.79 43.72 43.87 43.75

43.69

43
.5

7

43.31

43
.1

0
42

.8
7

42
.7

5
42

.6
2

42
.4

9

42
.0

7
42

.1
3

42
.3

9
42

.2
5

42
.4

6
42

.1
0

42
.5

3
42

.7
5

42
.5

0
42

.6
4

41
.8

5

41.79
41.02

40
.6

0

40
.4

0
40

.3
2

39
.5

9

G2.2

39.95

39
.3

3

39
.2

2

39.32

39.48

40.11

MG

MG

40.62

G2.3

40
.3

0

40
.8

6

43
.3

3

42
.8

4

42
.5

0

42
.2

3

42
.3

2

41
.9

1

41
.3

9

40.87

G1.5

G1.5

G2.1

G1.9

41.45
41.36

40
.9

8
40

.7
0

41.58

40.78

42.18

42.14

RS

TIE

TIE

39.64

39
.7

3
39

.7
1

39
.6

3
39

.4
9

39
.2

5
39

.3
9

39.14

39.83

TP

39
.5

5
39

.4
0

39
.5

7
39

.8
4

40
.0

7

40.24
40.23

42
.2

9
41

.7
3

41
.2

3

41.20
42.26

42.56
42.61

42.39

42.31

41
.1

7

40
.9

6

40
.8

3

40
.7

9

40
.7

7

40
.7

5

40
.7

1

40
.6

7

40
.5

6

40
.3

5

40
.1

3

39
.9

5

39
.7

0

39
.4

7

39
.2

5

39
.1

3

39
.0

7

39
.1

5

39
.1

8
39

.3
0

41
.2

6

41
.0

6

40
.9

5

40
.8

8

40
.8

5

40
.8

3

40
.8

1

40
.7

6

40
.6

5

40
.4

5

40
.2

1

40
.0

3

39
.7

9

39
.5

6

39
.3

4

39
.2

1

39
.1

8

39
.2

1

39
.2

6
39

.3
1

G0.5

MG

G2.5
G0.4

G0.4
MG

G2.3

MG

MG

MG

MG

G2.4

MGMG

G0.7

MG

G2.4

MG

MGG1.0
G1.4

G1.3
G1.1

G
39.08

43.52

43.48

43.45

43.64 43.63

43.59

43.55
43.43

43.19

43.18
43.07

43.05

43.14

42.86

42.82

42.8542.55

42.59

42.68

42.34

42.53

41.91

43.67
43.87

44.43

44.70

42.57

EP

EP
TIE

TIE

TIE
TIE

O
E

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

EP

EP

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

EP

43.8343.77
43.67

43.2142.70

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

EP

EP

EP

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

OE

G0.6

MG

G0.5

G2.1

G2.0

41.98

41.72

41.70

41
.7

4
41

.4
3

41.20
40.98

40.87
40.91

40.90

41.07

40.95

40.41

39.85

40
.6

4

41
.6

8
42

.0
3

42
.2

4
42

.5
8

42
.7

1

42
.9

4

42
.9

7

42
.9

9

43
.0

3

43
.1

7
43.54

43.68

44.09

44.35
44.56

44.57

44.53

44.79
45.09

45.36
45.51

45.68

45.51

45.11
44.82

44.05

43.64

43.07

42.62

42.29

39.32

G1.1

43.26

43.20
43.25

43.23

43.78

44.20

43.95
44.18

43.50

43.58

43
.5

9

43.63 43.66

43
.5

7

43.38

42.38

42.45

41
.9

9
42

.2
5

42.41

42.63

42
.4

1
42

.2
1

42
.0

0

SO3

SO4

SO5

SO6

TP

O
T

O
T

P
\W

P\W

S
R

TW

P\W

CONC

B\
W

C\
B

W\M

B
\W

B\W

GRASS

B/W

OVERHANGING TREES

P/R

STILE

GRASS

B/W

TREES

B/W

GRASS

B/
W

SR
TW

SE
LL

AF
IE

LD
 A

C
C

ES
S 

R
O

AD

S
R

TW

SR
TW

TREES

BUSHES

CONTAINER

TARMAC

EXISTING HOUSE
THE SPINNEY

OVERHANGING TREES

B/W

W
/M

PADLOCKED
COVER
UTL

SYSTEMS

UKAS
MANAGEMENT

008


